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Tonight's Agenda
1 message

Michael Hickey <mhickey@natickma.org> Mon, Aug 19, 2019 at 9:09 AM
To: Donna Donovan <ddonovan@natickma.org>, Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>, "Bill Chenard,"
<chenard@natickma.org>, John Townsend <jtownsend@natickma.org>
Cc: Selectmen <selectmen@natickma.org>, Melissa Malone <mmalone@natickma.org>

  

  

CONSENT AGENDA 

Please add the bike ride event per the Friday afternoon emails (I copied it below):

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Daniel Lamme <dlamme@natickma.org>
Date: Fri, Aug 16, 2019 at 12:15 PM
Subject: Southern New England Bicycle Ride
To: Donna Donovan <ddonovan@natickma.org>, Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>, Patricia O'Neil
<po'neil@natickma.org>, Brian Lauzon <lauzon@natickpolice.com>, Brian Lauzon
<blauzon@natickma.org>
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Hello everyone,

On Sunday, 25 August, at 1000, the Southern New England Bicycle Ride has requested to have 9 bicycle
riders come through town. These riders stop at every fire and police station across New England that
experienced a line of duty death the year prior, and they present with families with a small plaque and gift
during an approximately 30 minute ceremony. This year they are honoring our own Fire Lieutenant Sam
Crisafulli, who as you all know passed away last year from occupational cancer. 

I wanted to request that we provide them with a police escort to get them safely to the station from the
Wellesley line at approximately 0945 hours, and then escort them out of town following the ceremony. I
apologize about the short notice, the logistics were tough to sort out and communications got a little
complicated. In addition, I also wanted to invite anyone to the ceremony to remember Sammy and to
support the Crisafulli family. 

Thank you for your help and consideration with this. I am on duty at Headquarters today and if anyone has
any questions or needs additional details, please feel free to call me here or on my cell listed below.

Lt. Daniel Lamme B.S. EMT-P
Natick Fire Department
22 East Central St
Natick, MA 01760
(508) 446-5901

 

https://www.google.com/maps/search/22+East+Central+St+Natick,+MA+01760?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/22+East+Central+St+Natick,+MA+01760?entry=gmail&source=g



